505338053 02/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5384834

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| TIMOTHY RICHARD MOUNT | 01/02/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | THE IP BUSINESS LTD |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 85 LEIGH ROAD |
| City: | WIMBORNE, DORSET |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM |
| Postal Code: | BH21 2AA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 16326899 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-502-9135

Email: wbollman@EngineeredIP.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM H. BOLLMAN C/O ENGINEERED IP LLC

Address Line 1: 5335 WISCONSIN AVE NW SUITE 440-4152

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20015

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 8840.041US1 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | WILLIAM H. BOLLMAN |
| SIGNATURE: | /William H Bollman/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/20/2019 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASST signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048388 FRAME: 0815 505338053

Confirmation of Patent Application Assignment

Between

(1) Timothy Richard MOUNT of 85 Leigh Road, Wimborne, Dorset, BH21 2AA, United Kingdom ("Assignor").

And

(2) The IP Business Ltd (A Company Registered in England and Wales under the number 10908581) at 85 Leigh Road, Wimborne, Dorset, BH21 2AA, United Kingdom, United Kingdom ("Assignee").

Recitals

RECORDED: 02/20/2019

The Assignor and Assignee hereby confirm that the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee the UK Patent Applications GB1614886.8, GB1705368.7 and the International Patent Application PCT/IB2017/055277, including all rights, title and interest, the right to priority, and for the avoidance of doubt any accrued rights of action, by virtue of an Agreement dated 01 February 2019.

A.

| Signature | | | | |
|--|--------------------|------------|--|--|
| Signature | Date | 01/02/2019 | | |
| Name | OTHY RICHARD MOUNT | | | |
| Applicant, the Assignor. | | | | |
| Signature. | Date | 01/02/2019 | | |
| | Y RICHARD MOUNT | | | |
| Director for and on behalf of The IP Business Ltd, the Assignee. | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 048388 FRAME: 0816